
Official Box Score - Final
George Washington at UNCW
02/06/2026 at Boseman Field (Wilmington, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

George Washington 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 0 5

UNCW 0 2 1 2 0 4 9 10 0 5

Win: Herman,Lynsie (1-0) Loss: Greene,Chloe (0-1) Save: Hamilton,Camille (1)

George Washington 2 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Ramos,Jazlene 2B 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
2  Ferrel,Reese SS 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
5  Corpuz,Ashley LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
7  Todoroki,Emi 1B 3 1 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 2
10  Hogue,Sydney 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
29 Hayward,Paige CF 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
94 Fales,Emma DH 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Ruby,Isabella C 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1
19  Hendrickson,Katie RF 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
11  Greene,Chloe P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 27 2 8 2 0 9 18 6 0 5

BATTING

2B: Hayward (off Herman).

TB: Hayward 3. SF: Ruby.

Team RISP: 1-4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Ramos. CS: Hayward.

UNCW 9 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Relay,Cassidy CF 4 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Biddle,Madison SS 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0
16  Brookshire,Ava 3B 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Merrick,Becca RF 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
6  Whitwell,Emily LF 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
88 Fleming,Carson (1B) DH 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
46 Corbin,Allison (DH) 1B 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
1  Yates,Addi (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Ortiz,NicoMarie (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Hennessy,Grace 2B 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
17  Persinger,Sierra C 3 1 1 1 0 1 10 1 0 1
32 Herman,Lynsie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Hamilton,Camille (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 9 10 8 3 4 21 5 0 5

BATTING

2B: Persinger (off Greene).

TB: Persinger 2. 2-Out RBI: Relay 2; Merrick. SF: Corbin.

Team RISP: 6-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Relay; Corbin.

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Greene,Chloe (L) 6.0 10 9 9 3 4 31 27 108 59

Totals 6.0 10 9 9 3 4 31 27 108 59

WP: Greene. SFA: Greene.

GO-FO: Greene 9-5.

UNCW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Herman,Lynsie (W) 4.0 6 2 2 0 4 18 17 77 52
19 Hamilton,Camille (S) (6) 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 10 10 39 29

Totals 7.0 8 2 2 0 9 28 27 116 81

SFA: Herman.

GO-FO: Herman 4-4; Hamilton 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Condrey; 1B: McMurray; 2B: ; 3B: Gallardo.

First Pitch:7:38 PM. Duration:2:00.

Attendance:200

Weather:Conditions: Clear; Temp: 43F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
George Washington at UNCW
02/06/2026 at Boseman Field (Wilmington, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

George Washington 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 0 5

UNCW 0 2 1 2 0 4 9 10 0 5

George Washington starters:
3/2b/Ramos,Jazlene; 2/ss/Ferrel,Reese; 5/lf/Corpuz,Ashley; 7/1b/Todoroki,Emi; 10/3b/Hogue,Sydney; 29/cf/Hayward,Paige; 94/dh/Fales,Emma;

21/c/Ruby,Isabella; 19/rf/Hendrickson,Katie; 11/p/Greene,Chloe;

UNCW starters:
33/cf/Relay,Cassidy; 14/ss/Biddle,Madison; 16/3b/Brookshire,Ava; 34/rf/Merrick,Becca; 6/lf/Whitwell,Emily; 88/dh/Fleming,Carson;

46/1b/Corbin,Allison; 12/2b/Hennessy,Grace; 17/c/Persinger,Sierra; 32/p/Herman,Lynsie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GWU batting

Ramos,Jazlene singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKS).

Ferrel,Reese struck out (2-3 KBBFS).

Corpuz,Ashley struck out (3-3 KBBSFFFFBFS).

Ramos,Jazlene stole second base.

Todoroki,Emi flied out to cf (2-2 SFBBFF).

Bottom of 1st - UNCW batting

Relay,Cassidy grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 FBB).

Biddle,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFSBFB).

Brookshire,Ava struck out (2-3 FFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 1

UNCW 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GWU batting

Hogue,Sydney grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFF).

Hayward,Paige lined out to 2b (1-1 BK).

Fales,Emma singled to third base (0-2 KF).

Ruby,Isabella struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK).

Bottom of 2nd - UNCW batting

Whitwell,Emily singled up the middle (0-0); Merrick,Becca advanced to second base.

Fleming,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB); Merrick,Becca advanced to third base; Whitwell,Emily advanced to second
base.

Corbin,Allison sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Merrick,Becca scored; Whitwell,Emily advanced to third base;
Fleming,Carson advanced to second base.

Hennessy,Grace grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-2 BBSBS); Whitwell,Emily scored; Fleming,Carson advanced to
third base.

Persinger,Sierra grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 1

UNCW 2 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GWU batting

Hendrickson,Katie struck out (2-3 KBSBS).

Ramos,Jazlene grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Ferrel,Reese singled to left field (2-2 BFFFBF).

Corpuz,Ashley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BF); Ferrel,Reese out at second base, ss unassisted.

Bottom of 3rd - UNCW batting

Relay,Cassidy singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Relay,Cassidy stole second base.

Biddle,Madison flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Brookshire,Ava singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Relay,Cassidy scored from second base.

Merrick,Becca flied out to rf (2-1 FBB).

Whitwell,Emily fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 1

UNCW 1 2 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - GWU batting

Todoroki,Emi singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BSFB).

Hogue,Sydney singled up the middle (0-0); Todoroki,Emi advanced to second base.

Hayward,Paige doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Todoroki,Emi scored from second base;
Hogue,Sydney advanced from first base to third base.

Fales,Emma grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FS).

Ruby,Isabella sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Hogue,Sydney scored; Hayward,Paige advanced to third base.

Hendrickson,Katie fouled out to lf (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 4th - UNCW batting

Fleming,Carson grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Corbin,Allison singled to right field (1-0 B).

UNCW substitution: Yates,Addi pinch running for Corbin,Allison.

Hennessy,Grace singled to right center (1-1 BS); Yates,Addi advanced from first base to third base;

Hennessy,Grace advanced to second base on the throw.

Persinger,Sierra struck out (0-3 FFFS).

Relay,Cassidy singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Yates,Addi scored; Hennessy,Grace scored from
second base.

Biddle,Madison walked (3-1 KBBBB); Relay,Cassidy advanced to second base.

Brookshire,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Biddle,Madison out at second base, ss
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 2 3 0 1

UNCW 2 3 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - GWU batting

UNCW substitution: Hamilton,Camille replaces Yates,Addi at p, batting 7th.

UNCW position change: now playing OUT from p

Ramos,Jazlene struck out (0-3 FFS).

Ferrel,Reese singled in the infield (0-2 SS).

Corpuz,Ashley flied out to rf (1-1 BS).

Todoroki,Emi struck out (1-3 BFSS).

Bottom of 5th - UNCW batting

Merrick,Becca popped up to ss (1-1 BS).

Whitwell,Emily struck out (0-1 S).

Fleming,Carson grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 1

UNCW 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - GWU batting

Hogue,Sydney fouled out to c (0-2 SSF).

Hayward,Paige singled up the middle (3-1 BBBS).

Hayward,Paige out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Fales,Emma struck out (2-3 KBBKFFS).

Bottom of 6th - UNCW batting

UNCW substitution: Corbin,Allison pinch hitting for Hamilton,Camille.

UNCW substitution: Hamilton,Camille replaces at p.

Corbin,Allison walked (3-0 BBBB).

Corbin,Allison stole second base.

Hennessy,Grace singled up the middle (2-2 BBFF); Corbin,Allison advanced to third base.

UNCW substitution: Ortiz,NicoMarie pinch running for Corbin,Allison.

Persinger,Sierra doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Ortiz,NicoMarie scored; Hennessy,Grace advanced from
first base to third base.

Relay,Cassidy singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Biddle,Madison struck out (3-3 BBSSBFS).

Brookshire,Ava grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (3-2 BBSBKFF); Hennessy,Grace scored; Persinger,Sierra advanced
to third base; Relay,Cassidy advanced to second base.

Relay,Cassidy advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Persinger,Sierra scored on a wild pitch.

Merrick,Becca singled to short, RBI (2-0 BB); Relay,Cassidy scored.

Whitwell,Emily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 0

UNCW 4 4 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - GWU batting

UNCW position change: Fleming,Carson now playing 1b from dh

UNCW substitution: Corbin,Allison replaces Ortiz,NicoMarie at dh, batting 7th.

Ruby,Isabella grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Hendrickson,Katie struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK).

Ramos,Jazlene struck out looking (1-2 SBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
George Washington at UNCW
02/06/2026 at Boseman Field (Wilmington, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

George Washington 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 0 5

UNCW 0 2 1 2 0 4 9 10 0 5

George Washington starters:
3/2b/Ramos,Jazlene; 2/ss/Ferrel,Reese; 5/lf/Corpuz,Ashley; 7/1b/Todoroki,Emi; 10/3b/Hogue,Sydney; 29/cf/Hayward,Paige; 94/dh/Fales,Emma;

21/c/Ruby,Isabella; 19/rf/Hendrickson,Katie; 11/p/Greene,Chloe;

UNCW starters:
33/cf/Relay,Cassidy; 14/ss/Biddle,Madison; 16/3b/Brookshire,Ava; 34/rf/Merrick,Becca; 6/lf/Whitwell,Emily; 88/dh/Fleming,Carson;

46/1b/Corbin,Allison; 12/2b/Hennessy,Grace; 17/c/Persinger,Sierra; 32/p/Herman,Lynsie;

Bottom of 2nd - UNCW batting

Whitwell,Emily singled up the middle (0-0); Merrick,Becca advanced to second base.

Fleming,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB); Merrick,Becca advanced to third base; Whitwell,Emily advanced to second base.

Corbin,Allison sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Merrick,Becca scored; Whitwell,Emily advanced to third base; Fleming,Carson advanced to
second base.

Hennessy,Grace grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-2 BBSBS); Whitwell,Emily scored; Fleming,Carson advanced to third base.

Persinger,Sierra grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BSBS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UNCW batting

Relay,Cassidy singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Relay,Cassidy stole second base.

Biddle,Madison flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Brookshire,Ava singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Relay,Cassidy scored from second base.

Merrick,Becca flied out to rf (2-1 FBB).

Whitwell,Emily fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 BK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - GWU batting

Todoroki,Emi singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BSFB).

Hogue,Sydney singled up the middle (0-0); Todoroki,Emi advanced to second base.

Hayward,Paige doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Todoroki,Emi scored from second base; Hogue,Sydney advanced from first base to

third base.

Fales,Emma grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FS).

Ruby,Isabella sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Hogue,Sydney scored; Hayward,Paige advanced to third base.

Hendrickson,Katie fouled out to lf (2-1 BBK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UNCW batting



Fleming,Carson grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Corbin,Allison singled to right field (1-0 B).

UNCW substitution: Yates,Addi pinch running for Corbin,Allison.

Hennessy,Grace singled to right center (1-1 BS); Yates,Addi advanced from first base to third base; Hennessy,Grace advanced to second base

on the throw.

Persinger,Sierra struck out (0-3 FFFS).

Relay,Cassidy singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Yates,Addi scored; Hennessy,Grace scored from second base.

Biddle,Madison walked (3-1 KBBBB); Relay,Cassidy advanced to second base.

Brookshire,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Biddle,Madison out at second base, ss unassisted.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UNCW batting

UNCW substitution: Corbin,Allison pinch hitting for Hamilton,Camille.

UNCW substitution: Hamilton,Camille replaces at p.

Corbin,Allison walked (3-0 BBBB).

Corbin,Allison stole second base.

Hennessy,Grace singled up the middle (2-2 BBFF); Corbin,Allison advanced to third base.

UNCW substitution: Ortiz,NicoMarie pinch running for Corbin,Allison.

Persinger,Sierra doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Ortiz,NicoMarie scored; Hennessy,Grace advanced from first base to third base.

Relay,Cassidy singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Biddle,Madison struck out (3-3 BBSSBFS).

Brookshire,Ava grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (3-2 BBSBKFF); Hennessy,Grace scored; Persinger,Sierra advanced to third base; Relay,Cassidy

advanced to second base.

Relay,Cassidy advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Persinger,Sierra scored on a wild pitch.

Merrick,Becca singled to short, RBI (2-0 BB); Relay,Cassidy scored.

Whitwell,Emily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



George Washington at UNCW
02/06/2026 at Boseman Field (Wilmington, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

George Washington 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 0 5

UNCW 0 2 1 2 0 4 9 10 0 5

GEORGE WASHINGTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Ramos, Jazlene 2b 4 0 1 0

2 #2 Ferrel, Reese ss 3 0 2 0

3 #5 Corpuz, Ashley lf 3 0 0 0

4 #7 Todoroki, Emi 1b 3 1 1 0

5 #10 Hogue, Sydney 3b 3 1 1 0

6 #29 Hayward, Paige cf 3 0 2 1

7 #94 Fales, Emma dh 3 0 1 0

8 #21 Ruby, Isabella c 2 0 0 1

9 #19 Hendrickson, Katie rf 3 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 8 2
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Greene,Chloe (L) 6.0 10 9 9 3 4 31 27 108 59

Totals 6.0 10 9 9 3 4 31 27 108 59

WP: Greene. SFA: Greene.

GO-FO: Greene 9-5.
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George Washington at UNCW
02/06/2026 at Boseman Field (Wilmington, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

George Washington 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 0 5

UNCW 0 2 1 2 0 4 9 10 0 5

UNCW SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Relay, Cassidy cf 4 2 3 2

2 #14 Biddle, Madison ss 3 0 0 0

3 #16 Brookshire, Ava 3b 4 0 1 2

4 #34 Merrick, Becca rf 3 1 1 1

5 #6 Whitwell, Emily lf 4 1 1 0

6 #88 Fleming, Carson 1b 2 0 0 0

7 #46 Corbin, Allison
#1 Yates, Addi
#21 Ortiz, Nico-Marie

dh 1

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

8 #12 Hennessy, Grace 2b 3 2 2 1

9 #17 Persinger, Sierra c 3 1 1 1

Totals 27 9 10 8
Runs 0 2 1 2 0 4 9
Hits 0 1 2 3 0 4 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 2 0 1 5

UNCW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Herman,Lynsie (W) 4.0 6 2 2 0 4 18 17 77 52
19 Hamilton,Camille (S) (6) 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 10 10 39 29

Totals 7.0 8 2 2 0 9 28 27 116 81

SFA: Herman.

GO-FO: Herman 4-4; Hamilton 1-2.
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